NVDA Town Plan Regional Approval Hearing Town Plan for Review: Lunenburg

Tuesday, March 19th, 2024, at 6:00 PM at the Lunenburg Town Offices, 9 West Main Street, Lunenburg

AGENDA

Before the opening of the public hearing, the NVDA Town Plan Regional Approval Committee will act to appoint a chairperson and secretary. The Lunenburg Town Plan shall be reviewed, according to the format below, which should allow sufficient time for the exchange of concerns, questions, and ideas.

1. Open the hearing and introductions

2. Purpose of the hearing:

NVDA staff will explain the purpose of town plan approval by the regional planning commission, according to 24 V.S.A. §4350

3. Town Plan Review Process

The hearing will review the plan using the following format:

3a. Introduction of local representatives

Municipality will have one representative to explain the following:

- A. What was the motivating factor to write the plan?
- B. What does the town hope to achieve by adopting a local plan? (e.g. apply for grants, influence Act 250 or Section 248 hearings)
 - C. How can NVDA help your community in the future?

3b. Question and comments to planning commission:

Each NVDA committee member will have the opportunity to pose questions to each community.

3c. Planning Commission's questions/comments to committee

4. Close the public hearing

Following the close of the public hearing the committee will act to prepare its recommendation to the full board. This recommendation will be for either approval or disapproval of the Town Plan presented at this public hearing. The full board of NVDA will act on the committee's recommendation at its next Meeting (March 21, 2024).